Russian River Water Conservation Councel: Water Demand Management Program Members list

Vineyard Owners

Vino Farms LLC

Rodney Strong Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Rodney Strong Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Rodney Strong Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Rodney Strong Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Rodney Strong Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Rodney Strong Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Rodney Strong Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Vino Farms LLC

Vino Farms LLC

Vino Farms LLC

Silverado Winegrowers c/o Vino Farms
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Silverado Sonoma Vineyards c/o Vino Farms LLC
Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Constellation Wines US

Treasury Wine Estate/Chateau St. Jean

Treasury Wine Estate/Chateau St. Jean

Treasury Wine Estate/Chateau St. Jean

Treasury Wine Estate/Chateau St. Jean

Manager
Marissa Ledbetter
Doug Mcllroy
Doug Mcllroy
Doug Mcllroy
Doug Mcllroy
Doug Mcllroy
Doug Mcllroy
Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Doug Mcllroy
Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz
Marissa Ledbetter
Marissa Ledbetter
Marissa Ledbetter
Marissa Ledbetter
Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Pete Opatz

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Keith Horn

Scott Bauer

Scott Bauer

Scott Bauer

Scott Bauer

Operations Address

10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
10651 Eastside Rd
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
855 Bordeaux Way
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
910 Lytton Station Rd
P.O Box 293

P.O Box 293

P.O Box 293

P.O Box 293

Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Healdsburg
Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa

Napa
Geyserville
Geyserville
Geyserville
Geyserville
Geyserville
Geyserville
Geyserville
Geyserville
Geyserville
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood

CA

CA
CA

95448
95448
95448
95448
95448
95448
95448
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
95448
95448
95448
95448
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
94558
95441
95441
95441
95441
95441
95441
95441
95441
95441
95492
95492
95492
95492

Office

Phone

707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-433-8241
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-253-1776
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-431-7826
707-833-4134
707-833-4134
707-833-4134
707-833-4134

Frost protected

Frost Protected Vineyard Address

505 Lile Ln, Cloverdale, CA 95425

1666, 1670 Hwy 128, Geyserville, CA 95441

9857 Arata Lane, Windsor, CA 95492

2970 and 2750 Woolsey Rd, Windsor, CA 95492

2995, 3216 Alexander Valley Rd, Gyeserville, CA 95441
3194 Alexander Valley Rd, Geyserville, CA 95441

5744 Hwy 128, Geyserville, CA 95441

1651 Hwy 128, Geyserville, CA 95441

10534 Los Amigos Rd

20355, 20300 Geyserville, CA 95441

28675, 28725 River Rd, Cloverdale, CA 95425

9887 Eastside Rd, Healdsburg, CA 95448

20355 Geyserville Ave, Geyserville, CA 95441

2150 Olivet Rd, Santa Rosa, CA 95401

8000 Westside Rd, Healdsburg, CA 95448

4777 Wasson Ln, Geyserville, CA 95441

421 Aviation Blvd, 1241 Airport Blvd, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
18610 Hassett Lane, Geyserville, CA 95441

11455 Old Redwood Hwy, 11115 Eastside Rd, Healdsburg, CA 95448
19920 and 19970 Redwood Hwy, Geyserville, CA 95441
1296 Jensen Lane, Windsor, CA 95492

20490 Geyserville Ave, Geyserville, CA 95441

10957 Westside Rd, Guernville, CA 95446

5300 Eastside Rd/ 10441 & Wohler Rd, 7350 & 7600 River Rd, Forestvilli
19000 Hassett Lane, Geyserville, CA 95441

29895 River Rd, Cloverdale, CA 95425

4077 West Soda Rock, Healdsburg, CA 95448

2429 Silk Road, Windsor, CA 95492

910 Lytton Station Rd, Geyserville, CA 95441

18875 Hassett Ln, Geyserville, CA 95441

5555, 5200 Hwy 128, Geyserville, CA

4477, 4077 W. Soda Rock Ln, Healdsburg, CA 95441
6114, 5740 Red Winery Rd, Geyserville, CA 95441
3121 Piner Rd, Santa Rosa, CA 95403

18191 Hassett Ln, Geyserville, CA 95441

959 Magnolia Dr, Healdsburg, CA 95448

4725 Hwy 128, Geyserville, CA 95441

14560 Hwy 128, Calistoga, CA

1396 Windsor River Rd, Windsor, CA

26150 Asti Rd., Cloverdale, CA

17000 Hwy 128, Calistoga, CA

Acres
12
2
48
131
76
24
33
29
32
11
24
91
18
20
69
47
37
18
212
129
12
46
90
212
125
91
45
124
625.6
63.8
44
59
71.89
31.4
40
25
94
542.7
41
84.4
25.8

Water Source

Well

UFRR
PGW
PGW
PGW
UFRR
PGW
PGW
UFRR
PGW
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
PGW
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
PGW
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
PGW
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
PGW
PGW
UFRR
UFRR
UFRR
PGW
PGW
UFRR
PGW

Reservoir

unnamed trib to Windsor Creek
unnamed trib to Markwest Creek

storage

unnamed trib to Markwest Creek

storage

storage

storage

storage
storage
storage

unnamed trib to La Franchi Creek
unnamed trib to Russian River

unnamed trib to Redwood Creek

UFRR= Underflow to Russian River
PGW-= Percolating Ground Water



